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Are you enrolled in more than one academic program?

Are you enrolled in more than one academic program?

1Yes 132 22.04%
2 No 467 77.96%

I
Total 599 0% 50% 100%

In what college/school is your academic program?

In what college/school is your academic program?

1 College of Arts & Sciences 251 42.18%
2 College of Business 85 14.29%
3 College of Education & Human Development 76 12.77%
4 J.B. Speed School of Engineering 92 15.46%
5 Kent School of Social Work 17 2.86%
6 School of Dentistry 7 1.18%

7 School of Music 19 3.19%
8 School of Nursing 41 6.89%
9 School of Public Health & Information Sciences 7 1.18%

I
Total 595 0% 50% 100%
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Please select your program from the College of Arts & Sciences programs listed below.

Please select your program from the College of Arts & Sciences programs listed below.

1 American Sign Language Interpreting Studies 3 1.20% l
2 Anthropology 14 5.60%
3 Art 10 4.00%
4 Art History 0 0.00%
5 Asian Studies 0 0.00%
6 Atmospheric Science 0 0.00%
7 Biology 58 23.20%
8 Chemistry 8 3.20%
9 Communication 26  10.40%
10 Criminal Justice 17 6.80%
11 English 8 3.20%
12 French 1 0.40%
13 Geography & Geosciences 3 1.20%
14 History 10 4.00%
15 Humanities 0 0.00%
16 Latin American & Latino Studies 0 0.00%
17 Liberal Studies 3 1.20%
18 Mathematics 6 2.40%
19 Pan-African Studies 0 0.00%
20 Philosophy 1 0.40%
21 Physics 2 0.80%
22 Political Science 21 8.40%
23 Psychology 42 16.80%
24 Sociology 4 1.60%
25 Spanish 4 1.60%
26 Sustainability 2 0.80%
27 Theatre Arts 4 1.60%
28 Women's & Gender Studies 3 1.20%
Total 250 OI% 50% 100%

Please select your program from the College of Business programs below.

Please select your program from the College of Business programs below.

1 Business Administration in Accountancy 16 18.82%

2 Business Administration in Computer Information Systems 19 22.35%

3 Business Administration in Equine Business 4 4.71%

4 Business Administration in Finance 15  17.65% -

5 Business Administration in Management 0 0.00%

6 Business Administration in Marketing 24 28.24%

7 Business Economics 3 3.53%

8 Economics 4 471% |

Total 85 OI% 50% 100%

Please select your program from the College of Education & Human Development programs
listed below.
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Please select your program from the College of Education & Human Development programs listed below.

1 Early Elementary Education (includes all content areas) 22 28.95%
2 Health and Human Performance 24  31.58%
3 Middle/Secondary Education (includes all content areas) 8 10.53%
4 Sports Administration 6 7.89%
5 Organizational Leadership & Learning (OLL) 16 21.05%

I
Total 76 0% 50% 100%

Please select your program from the J.B. Speed School of Engineering programs listed below.

Please select your program from the J.B. Speed School of Engineering programs listed below.

1 Bioengineering 10 10.87%
2 Computer Engineering and Computer Science 18 19.57%
3 Civil Engineering 10 10.87%
4 Chemical Engineering 7 7.61%
5 Electrical Engineering 14  15.22%
6 Industrial Engineering 7 7.61%

7 Mechanical Engineering 26 28.26%
Total 92

50% 100%

Please select your program from the School of Music programs listed below.

Please select your program from the School of Music programs listed below.

1 Music (includes all concentrations) 7 36.84% _
2 Music Education (includes all concentrations) 5 26.32%
3 Music Therapy (includes all concentrations) 7 36.84%

9

|
Total 1 0% 50% 100%

Are you an online program student? [Enrolled in an online-only degree program that is
completed 100% online.]

Are you an online program student? [Enrolled in an online-only degree program that is completed 100% online.]

1 No 553 93.10%
2 Yes 41 6.90%

I
Total 594 0% 50% 100%

Please indicate the number of hours in an average 7-day week that you spend on the following
activities.
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1. Preparing for class (studying, reading, writing, doing homework or lab work, analyzing data, rehearsing, attending tutoring or

supplemental instruction, and/or other academic activities)

1 Zero 1 0.18%
21-5 66 11.89%
36-10 148 26.67%
411-15 114 20.54%
516-20 94 16.94%
6 21-25 62 11.17%
7 26-30 29 5.23%
8 More than 30 41 7.39%
Total 555 50% 100%

2. Participating in co-curricular activities (organizations, campus publications, student government, intercollegiate or intramural

sports, etc.)

1 Zero 232  41.95%
21-5 165 29.84%
36-10 78 14.10%
411-15 32 5.79%
516-20 29 5.24%
6 21-25 B 0.90%
7 26-30 6 1.08%
8 More than 30 6 1.08%
Total 553 50% 100%
3. Relaxing and socializing (time with friends, videogames, TV, online)
1 Zero 10 1.81%
21-5 122 22.06%
36-10 183 33.09%
411-15 113 20.43%
516-20 73 13.20%
6 21-25 24 4.34%
7 26-30 12 217%
8 More than 30 16 2.89%
Total 553 50% 100%
4. Doing community service or volunteer work
1 Zero 273  49.64%
21-5 218 39.64%
36-10 36 6.55%
411-15 13 2.36%
516-20 5 0.91%
6 21-25 1 0.18%
7 26-30 1 0.18%
8 More than 30 3] 0.55%
I
Total 550 0% 50% 100%
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5. Commuting to campus

1 Zero 214 38.77%
21-5 227  41.12%
36-10 69 12.50%
4 11-15 20 3.62%
516-20 9 1.63%
6 21-25 7 1.27%
7 26-30 0 0.00%
8 More than 30 6 1.09%
Total 552 OI% 50% 100%
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Please indicate the number of hours in an average 7-day week that you spend on the following activities.
(continued)

6. Providing care for dependents (children, parents, etc.)

1 Zero 437 79.60%
21-5 37 6.74%
36-10 20 3.64%
4 11-15 11 2.00%
516-20 7 1.28%
6 21-25 6 1.09%
7 26-30 2 0.36%
8 More than 30 29 5.28%
Total 549 0% 50% 100%

7. Working for pay on campus

1 Zero 432 78.55%
21-5 13 2.36%
36-10 31 5.64%
4 11-15 32 5.82%
516-20 21 3.82%
6 21-25 10 1.82%
7 26-30 1 0.18%
8 More than 30 10 1.82%
Total 550 OI% 50% 100%

8. Working for pay off campus

1 Zero 251 45.55%
21-5 27 4.90%
36-10 37 6.72%

4 11-15 33 5.99%
516-20 56 10.16%
6 21-25 47 8.53%
7 26-30 33 5.99%
8 More than 30 67 12.16%

Total 551

50% 100%

Indicate the level of difficulty with financing your education at UofL.

Indicate the level of difficulty with financing your education at UofL.

1 A great deal of difficulty 89 16.06%
2 Some difficulty 297 53.61%
3 No difficulty 168 30.32%
I
Total 554 0% 50% 100%
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Indicate the main resource used to finance your educational expenses.

Indicate the main resource used to finance your educational expenses.

1 Financial aid (grants, student loans, work study) 193 34.90%

2 Private loans 29 5.24%

3 Scholarships 137 24.77%

4 Support from parents/guardians/significant other 111 20.07% -

5 Personal income/savings 32 5.79%

6 Tuition remission (from UofL) 25 4.52%

7 Tuition waiver or subsidies 10 1.81%

8 Veterans administration Gl Bill 16 2.89% .

Total 553 OI% 50% 100%

If it is taking you longer to graduate than you anticipated, please check all of the reasons that
apply.

Worked to pay educational expenses (tuition, fees, books, room/board) 111 12.03%
Worked to maintain lifestyle (entertainment, material goods) 64 6.93%
Family obligations limited your enrollment 50 5.42%
Tuition and other costs of attendance limited your enrollment 59 6.39%
A decision to change your academic program added to your requirements 95 10.29%
Could not get into academic program on initial attempt 23 2.49%
Took a lighter course load to maintain GPA 87 9.43%
Had to repeat one or more courses 103  11.16%
Required course(s) was/were not offered when needed 53 5.74%
Added additional major 16 1.73%
Remedial/developmental courses required 13 1.41%
Withdrew for a semester(s) or took a semester(s) off 62 6.72%
Lost credits towards your academic program upon transferring to UofL 33 3.58%
Did not take longer than expected 104  11.27%
Injury/Medical issue(s) 22 2.38%
Military obligations 8 0.87%
Other 20 217%

Respondent(s) 380 50% 100%

What is your current gender identity?

What is your current gender identity?

1 Female 343  62.14%

2 Male 191  34.60%

3 Transgender female 0 0.00%

4 Transgender male 2 0.36% ’

5 Gender nonconforming 4 0.72%

6 Non-binary 5 0.91%

7 Prefer not to answer 3 0.54%

8 Different identity, please specify: 4 0.72% |

Total 552 OI% 50% 100%
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Which best describes your ethnic background?

Which best describes your ethnic background'?

1 American Indian or Alaska Native 1 0.18%
2 Asian 36 6.50%
3 Black or African American 46 8.30%
4 Hispanic or Latino 16 2.89%
5 Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander 1 0.18%
6 Two or more races 25 4.51%
7 White 417  75.27%
8 Prefer not to answer 7 1.26%
9 Another race, please specify: 5 0.90%
Total 554 0% 50% 100%

What is your sexual orientation?

What is your sexual orientation?

1 Bisexual 67 12.12%
2 Gay or lesbian 27 4.88%
3 Straight/heterosexual 435 78.66%
4 Prefer not to answer 16 2.89%
5 Other, please specify: 8 1.45%
Total 553 OI% 50% 100%

Are you a first generation college student (neither parents nor grandparents attended college)?

Are you a first generation college student (neither parents nor grandparents attended college)?

1Yes 144  25.99%
2 No 410 74.01%
I

Total 554 0% 50% 100%

How much does UofL emphasize the following?

1. Spending significant amounts of time studying and on academic work

1 Very little 21 4.15%
2 Some 139 27.47%
3 Quite a bit 238 47.04%
4 Very much 108 21.34%

Total 506 0% 50% 100%
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2. Providing support to help students succeed academically

1 Very little 25 4.95%
2 Some 124  24.55%
3 Quite a bit 218 43.17%
4 Very much 138 27.33%
I
Total 505 50% 100%
3. Using learning support services (tutoring services, Writing Center, etc.)
1 Very little 21 4.17%
2 Some 120 23.81%
3 Quite a bit 203 40.28%
4 Very much 160 31.75%
Total 504 50% 100%

4. Encouraging contact among students from different backgrounds (social, racial/ethnic, religious, etc.)

1 Very little 79 15.74%
2 Some 147 29.28%
3 Quite a bit 166 33.07%
4 Very much 110 21.91%
Total 502 0% 50% 100%
5. Providing opportunities to be involved socially
1 Very little 27 5.38%
2 Some 156 31.08%
3 Quite a bit 204 40.64%
4 Very much 115  22.91%
Total 502 0% 50% 100%
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How much does UofL emphasize the following? (continued)

6. Providing support for your overall well-being (recreation, health care, counseling, etc.)

1 Very little 45 9.00%
2 Some 185 37.00%
3 Quite a bit 186 37.20%
4 Very much 84 16.80%

Total 500

50%

100%

7. Helping you manage your non-academic responsibilities (work, family, etc.)

1 Very little 212 42.32%
2 Some 186 37.13%
3 Quite a bit 69 13.77%
4 Very much 34 6.79%

Total 501

50%

100%

8. Attending campus activities and events (performing arts, athletic events, etc.)

1 Very little 46 9.26%
2 Some 169 34.00%
3 Quite a bit 184 37.02%
4 Very much 98 19.72%

Total 497

50%

100%

9. Attending events that address important social, economic, or political issues

1 Very little 86 17.23%
2 Some 214  42.89%
3 Quite a bit 144 28.86%
4 Very much 55 11.02%

Total 499

50%

100%

Please rate the quality of the following activities.

1. Practicum, internship, field experience, or clinical assignment

1 Poor 11 2.22%
2 Good 100 20.16%
3 Excellent 58 11.69%
4 Chose not to participate 76  15.32%
5 Didn't have opportunity 180 36.29%

6 Didn't know about it 71 14.31%

Total 496

50%

100%
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2. Hold a formal leadership role in a student organization or group

1 Poor 16 3.22%
2 Good 78 15.69%
3 Excellent 71 14.29%
4 Chose not to participate 158 31.79%
5 Didn't have opportunity 138 27.77%
6 Didn't know about it 36 7.24%
Total 497 50% 100%
3. Community-based or service learning
1 Poor 13 2.64%
2 Good 117 23.73%
3 Excellent 65 13.18%
4 Chose not to participate 111 22.52%
5 Didn't have opportunity 120 24.34%
6 Didn't know about it 67 13.59%
Total 493 50% 100%

4. Work on a research project with a faculty member outside of courses or program requirements

1 Poor 16 3.25%
2 Good 44 8.92%
3 Excellent 48 9.74%
4 Chose not to participate 101  20.49%
5 Didn't have opportunity 223 45.23%
6 Didn't know about it 61 12.37%
Total 493 0% 50% 100%

5. Living Learning Communities (LLC's)

1 Poor 30 6.09%
2 Good 81 16.43%
3 Excellent 41 8.32%
4 Chose not to participate 141 28.60%
5 Didn't have opportunity 107  21.70%
6 Didn't know about it 93 18.86%
Total 493 0% 50% 100%
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Please rate the quality of the following activities. (continued)

6. Study Abroad

1 Poor 12 2.41%
2 Good 43 8.65%
3 Excellent 31 6.24%
4 Chose not to participate 210 42.25%
5 Didn't have opportunity 183 36.82%
6 Didn't know about it 18 3.62%

Total 497 0% 50% 100%

7. Culminating Undergraduate Experience (CUE) (Capstone course, senior project or thesis, comprehensive exam, etc.)

1 Poor 9 1.82%
2 Good 60 12.15%
3 Excellent 33 6.68%
4 Chose not to participate 97 19.64%
5 Didn't have opportunity 202 40.89%
6 Didn't know about it 93 18.83%

Total 494 0% 50% 100%

Compared to your first year at UofL, how much progress have you made towards the following
skills, knowledge, and personal development?

1. Writing clearly and effectively

1 No progress 35 7.16%
2 Slight progress 124 25.36%
3 Moderate progress 217 44.38%
4 Significant progress 113 23.11%
Total 489 0% 50% 100%

2. Speaking clearly and effectively

1 No progress 46 9.43%
2 Slight progress 105 21.52%
3 Moderate progress 191 39.14%
4 Significant progress 146  29.92%
I
Total 488 0% 50% 100%

3. Thinking critically and analytically

1 No progress 13 2.66%
2 Slight progress 83 16.97%
3 Moderate progress 223 45.60%

4 Significant progress 170 34.76%
Total 489

50% 100%
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4. Analyzing numerical and statistical information

1 No progress 66 13.47%
2 Slight progress 125 25.51%
3 Moderate progress 177  36.12%

4 Significant progress 122 24.90%
Total 490

50% 100%

5. Acquiring job- or work-related knowledge and skills

1 No progress 38 7.79%

2 Slight progress 118 24.18%

3 Moderate progress 182 37.30%

4 Significant progress 150 30.74%

Total 488 0% 50% 100%
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Compared to your first year at UofL, how much progress have you made towards the following skills, knowledge,
and personal development? (continued)

6. Working effectively with others

1 No progress 35 7.14%
2 Slight progress 106 21.63%
3 Moderate progress 213 43.47%
4 Significant progress 136 27.76%
Total 490 50% 100%
7. Learning effectively on your own
1 No progress 20 4.09%
2 Slight progress 79 16.16%
3 Moderate progress 179 36.61%
4 Significant progress 211 43.15%
Total 489 0% 50% 100%

8. Developing or clarifying a personal code of values and ethics

1 No progress 46 9.39%
2 Slight progress 120 24.49%
3 Moderate progress 168 34.29%
4 Significant progress 156 31.84%
Total 490 0% 50% 100%

9. Understanding people of other backgrounds (economic, racial/ethnic, political, religious, nationality, etc.)

1 No progress 32 6.53%
2 Slight progress 84 17.14%
3 Moderate progress 183 37.35%
4 Significant progress 191  38.98%
Total 490 0% 50% 100%

10. Solving complex real-world problems

1 No progress 52 10.61%
2 Slight progress 123 25.10%
3 Moderate progress 193 39.39%
4 Significant progress 122 24.90%
Total 490 0% 50% 100%
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Compared to your first year at UofL, how much progress have you made towards the following skills, knowledge,
and personal development? (continued)

11. Being an informed and active citizen

1 No progress 67 13.67%
2 Slight progress 134 27.35%
3 Moderate progress 167 34.08%
4 Significant progress 122 24.90%

Total 490 0% 50% 100%

12. Improving computer information technology skills

1 No progress 81 16.50%

2 Slight progress 154 31.36%

3 Moderate progress 157  31.98%

4 Significant progress 99 20.16%
I
%

Total 491 0

50% 100%

13. Appreciating the arts

1 No progress 107 21.79%

2 Slight progress 134 27.29%

3 Moderate progress 142 28.92%

4 Significant progress 108 22.00%
I
%

Total 491 0

50% 100%

Indicate the rank of UofL when you were initially choosing a college to attend.

Indicate the rank of UofL when you were initially choosing a college to attend.

1 Only choice 117 23.40%
2 First choice 207 41.40%
3 Second choice 124  24.80%
4 Third choice or lower 52 10.40%

Total 500 0% 50% 100%

To what extent has UofL met your college education expectations?

To what extent has UofL met your college education expectations?

1 Far below 20 3.99%
2 Moderately below 79 15.77%
3 Met expectations 221 44.11%
4 Moderately above 122  24.35%
5 Far above 59 11.78%

Total 501 50% 100%
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If you could start college again, how likely would you be to enroll at UofL?

If you could start college again, how likely would you be to enroll at UofL?

1 Extremely unlikely 25 4.98%
2 Unlikely 59  11.75%
3 Likely 245 48.80%

4 Extremely likely 173  34.46%
I
Total 502 0% 50% 100%

Over the past twelve months, about how many papers, reports or other writing tasks of the
following lengths have you been assigned (include those not yet completed).

1. Up to 5 pages

1 None 37 8.13%
21-2 80 17.58%
335 117 25.71%
4 6-10 107 23.52%
511-15 50 10.99%
6 16-20 24 5.27%
7 More than 20 papers 40 8.79%
Total 455 50% 100%
2. Between 6 and 10 pages
1 None 114 25.79%
21-2 166 37.56%
33-5 92 20.81%
4 6-10 48 10.86%
511-15 12 2.71%
6 16-20 6 1.36%
7 More than 20 papers 4 0.90%
Total 442 50% 100%
3. 11 pages or more
1 None 272 63.40%
21-2 117 27.27%
335 17 3.96%
4 6-10 11 2.56%
511-15 7 1.63%
6 16-20 2 0.47%
7 More than 20 papers 3 0.70%
I
Total 429 0% 50% 100%
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Over the past twelve months, about how often have you done the following?

1. Asked questions or contributed to course discussion in other ways

1 Never 24 5.21%
2 Sometimes 163 35.36%
3 Often 131 28.42%
4 Very often 143 31.02%
Total 461 0% 50% 100%

2. Come to class WITHOUT completing readings or assignments

1 Never 124  26.90%
2 Sometimes 245 53.15%
3 Often 64 13.88%
4 Very often 28 6.07%
Total 461 0% 50% 100%

3. Given a course presentation

1 Never 84 18.22%
2 Sometimes 232 50.33%
3 Often 118 25.60%
4 Very often 27 5.86%
I
Total 461 0% 50% 100%

4. Connected your learning to societal problems or issues

1 Never 71 15.50%
2 Sometimes 181 39.52%
3 Often 127 27.73%
4 Very often 79  17.25%
I
Total 458 0% 50% 100%

5. Examined the strengths and weaknesses of your own views on a topic or issue

1 Never 46 9.98%
2 Sometimes 153 33.19%
3 Often 181 39.26%
4 Very often 81 17.57%
I
Total 461 0% 50% 100%
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Over the past twelve months, about how often have you done the following? (continued)

6. Observed student dishonesty when completing assignments or exams

1 Never 233 50.65%
2 Sometimes 160 34.78%
3 Often 47  10.22%
4 Very often 20 4.35%
Total 460 0% 50% 100%
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Over the past twelve months, how much has your coursework emphasized the following?

1. Memorizing course material

1 Very little 22 4.78%
2 Some 127  27.61%
3 Quite a bit 150 32.61%
4 Very much 161 35.00%
I
Total 460 0% 50% 100%

2. Applying facts, theories, or methods to practical problems or new situations

1 Very little 20 4.34%

2 Some 141 30.59%

3 Quite a bit 166 36.01%

4 Very much 134  29.07%

Total 461 50% 100%

3. Analyzing an idea, experience, or line of reasoning in-depth by examining its parts

1 Very little 32 6.99%

2 Some 150 32.75%

3 Quite a bit 153 33.41%

4 Very much 123 26.86%

Total 458 50% 100%

4. Evaluating a point of view, decision, or information source

1 Very little 44 9.59%
2 Some 147 32.03%
3 Quite a bit 171 37.25%

4 Very much 97 21.13%
Total 459

50% 100%

5. Forming a new idea or understanding from various pieces of information

1 Very little 33 7.24%

2 Some 159 34.87%

3 Quite a bit 166 36.40%

4 Very much 98 21.49%

Total 456 0% 50% 100%
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Over the past twelve months, to what extent have your courses challenged you to do your best
work?

Over the past twelve months, to what extent have your courses challenged you to do your best work?

1 Never 1 0.22%
2 Rarely 23 4.95%
3 Sometimes 101 21.72%
4 Often 217 46.67%
5 Always 123  26.45%

I
Total 465 0% 50% 100%

Overall impression of academic standards at UofL.

Overall impression of academic standards at UofL.

1 Poor 14 3.01%
2 Fair 61 13.12%
3 Good 164 35.27%
4 Very good 161 34.62%
5 Excellent 65 13.98%

I
Total 465 0% 50% 100%
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During the past twelve months, about how often have you done the following?

1. Talked about career plans with a faculty member

1 Never 83 19.76%
2 Rarely 124  29.52%
3 Sometimes 142  33.81%
4 Often 71 16.90%

Total 420

50% 100%

2. Worked with a faculty member on activities other than coursework (committees, student groups, etc.)

1 Never 207 49.29%
2 Rarely 102 24.29%
3 Sometimes 74  17.62%
4 Often 37 8.81%

I

Total 420 50% 100%

3. Discussed course topics, ideas, or concepts with a faculty member outside of class

1 Never 122 29.12%
2 Rarely 126 30.07%
3 Sometimes 112 26.73%
4 Often 59 14.08%
I
0%

Total 419

50% 100%

4. Discussed your academic performance with a faculty member

1 Never 92 21.96%
2 Rarely 131 31.26%
3 Sometimes 136 32.46%
4 Often 60 14.32%
I
Total 419 0% 50% 100%

During the past twelve months, about how often have your professors done the following?

1. Provided syllabi that clearly explained course goals and requirements

1 Never 3 0.72%
2 Rarely 8 1.91%
3 Sometimes 29 6.94%
4 Often 141  33.73%
5 Always 237 56.70%
I

Total 418 0% 50% 100%
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2. Taught course sessions in an organized way

1 Never 3 0.72%
2 Rarely 16 3.84%
3 Sometimes 75 17.99%
4 Often 217 52.04%
5 Always 106 25.42%
Total 417 OI% 50% 100%

3. Used examples or illustrations to explain difficult points

1 Never 6 1.44%
2 Rarely 12 2.87%
3 Sometimes 99 23.68%
4 Often 195 46.65%

5 Always 106 25.36%
T
Total 418 0% 50% 100%

4. Provided feedback on a draft or work in progress

1 Never 18 4.31%
2 Rarely 31 7.42%
3 Sometimes 125 29.90%
4 Often 156 37.32%
5 Always 88 21.05%

I
Total 418 0% 50% 100%

5. Provided prompt and detailed feedback on tests or completed assignments

1 Never 7 1.68%
2 Rarely 31 7.45%
3 Sometimes 129 31.01%
4 Often 175  42.07%

5 Always 74 17.79%
Total 416 0% 50% 100%
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During the past twelve months, about how often have your professors done the following? (continued)

6. Provided opportunities to ask questions in class

1 Never 3 0.72%
2 Rarely 8 1.92%
3 Sometimes 51 12.23%
4 Often 164 39.33%
5 Always 191 45.80%
Total 417 OI% 50% 100%

7. Displayed knowledge and skills regarding the subject matter

1 Never 2 0.48%
2 Rarely 11 2.64%
3 Sometimes 46  11.03%
4 Often 166 39.81%
5 Always 192 46.04%
Total 417 OI% 50% 100%

8. Communicated course material effectively

1 Never 3 0.72%
2 Rarely 16 3.86%
3 Sometimes 94  22.71%
4 Often 197 47.58%
5 Always 104 25.12%
Total 414 OI% 50% 100%

9. Demonstrated excellence in teaching

1 Never 1 0.24%
2 Rarely 20 4.81%
3 Sometimes 105 25.24%
4 Often 192 46.15%
5 Always 98 23.56%
Total 416 OI% 50% 100%

10. Demonstrated commitment to diversity

1 Never 9 2.17%
2 Rarely 22 5.30%
3 Sometimes 92 2217%
4 Often 156  37.59%
5 Always 136 32.77%
Total 415 OI% 50% 100%

Please indicate to what extent you agree with the following statements with respect to your
professors over the past twelve months.



1. Developed opportunities for you to learn cooperatively with fellow students

1 Strongly disagree 1 0.24%
2 Disagree 16 3.88%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 62 15.05%
4 Agree 246  59.71%
5 Strongly agree 87 21.12%
Total 412 OI% 50% 100%

2. Encouraged you to be an actively involved learner

1 Strongly disagree 2 0.48%
2 Disagree 13 3.15%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 66 15.98%
4 Agree 224  54.24%
5 Strongly agree 108 26.15%
Total 413 OI% 50% 100%

3. Prepared carefully to teach their classes

1 Strongly disagree 4 0.97%
2 Disagree 12 2.91%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 71 17.19%
4 Agree 222 53.75%
5 Strongly agree 104 25.18%
Total 413 OI% 50% 100%

4. Treated students with respect

1 Strongly disagree 1 0.24%
2 Disagree 6 1.45%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 42 10.17%
4 Agree 210 50.85%
5 Strongly agree 154  37.29%
Total 413 OI% 50% 100%

5. Graded appropriately/fairly

1 Strongly disagree 4 0.97%
2 Disagree 16 3.89%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 66 16.06%
4 Agree 208 50.61%
5 Strongly agree 117 28.47%
Total 411 OI% 50% 100%
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Please indicate to what extent you agree with the following statements with respect to your professors over the

past twelve months. (continued)

6. Available to help outside of class

1 Strongly disagree 3 0.73%
2 Disagree 9 2.19%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 51 12.41%
4 Agree 207 50.36%
5 Strongly agree 141 34.31%
I
Total 411 0% 50% 100%
7. Provided feedback on your academic work outside of class time
1 Strongly disagree 5 1.21%
2 Disagree 36 8.74%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 108 26.21%
4 Agree 170 41.26%
5 Strongly agree 93 22.57%
I
Total 412 0% 50% 100%
8. Showed interest in your academic progress
1 Strongly disagree 18 4.37%
2 Disagree 36 8.74%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 106 25.73%
4 Agree 161  39.08%
5 Strongly agree 91  22.09%
I
Total 412 0% 50% 100%
9. Provided emotional support and encouragement
1 Strongly disagree 31 7.54%
2 Disagree 59 14.36%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 131 31.87%
4 Agree 128 31.14%
5 Strongly agree 62 15.09%
I
Total 411 0% 50% 100%
10. Provided intellectual challenge and stimulation
1 Strongly disagree 2 0.49%
2 Disagree 10 2.43%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 58 14.11%
4 Agree 231  56.20%
5 Strongly agree 110 26.76%
I
Total 411 0% 50% 100%
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Please indicate to what extent you agree with the following statements with respect to your professors over the
past twelve months. (continued)

11. Helped you achieve your professional goals

1 Strongly disagree 15 3.66%
2 Disagree 40 9.76%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 147 35.85%
4 Agree 142 34.63%
5 Strongly agree 66 16.10%
Total 410 OI% 50% 100%

12. Encouraged your ability to learn on your own

1 Strongly disagree 2 0.49%
2 Disagree 15 3.66%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 73 17.80%
4 Agree 204 49.76%
5 Strongly agree 116 28.29%
Total 410 OI% 50% 100%

13. Used innovative technology to facilitate learning

1 Strongly disagree 16 3.90%
2 Disagree 34 8.29%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 108 26.34%
4 Agree 182 44.39%
5 Strongly agree 70 17.07%
Total 410 OI% 50% 100%

Overall impression of the faculty.

Overall impression of the faculty.

1 Extremely poor 5 1.19%
2 Below average 14 3.34%
3 Average 128 30.55%
4 Above average 180 42.96%
5 Excellent 92 21.96%
Total 419 OI% 50% 100%
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Overall impression of Teaching Assistants (TA's).

Overall impression of Teaching Assistants (TA's).

1 Extremely poor 9 2.15%
2 Below average 31 7.40%
3 Average 120 28.64%
4 Above average 86 20.53%
5 Excellent 86 20.53%
6 Did not have one 87 20.76%
Total 419 OI% 50% 100%

Over the last twelve months, have you met with either of the following advisors?

Over the last twelve months, have you met with either of the following advisors?

1 Faculty advisor 203 48.33%
2 Professional academic advisor (non-faculty advisor) 91 21.67%
3 Both a faculty and a professional academic advisor 111 26.43%
4 | did not meet with an advisor within the past twelve months 15 3.57%

I
Total 420 0% 50% 100%

Please rate the quality of your experience with a professional academic advisor.

1. Overall impression of academic advising services

1 Poor 6 3.08%
2 Fair 13 6.67%
3 Good 32 16.41%
4 Very good 49 25.13%
5 Excellent 92 47.18%
6 Not applicable 3 1.54%
Total 195 50% 100%
2. Helpfulness of advisor
1 Poor 6 3.08%
2 Fair 9 4.62%
3 Good 28 14.36%
4 Very good 48 24.62%
5 Excellent 101 51.79%
6 Not applicable 3 1.54%
I
Total 195 0% 50% 100%
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3. Approachability of advisor

1 Poor 4 2.05%
2 Fair 5 2.56%
3 Good 20 10.26%
4 Very good 56 28.72%
5 Excellent 107 54.87%
6 Not applicable 3 1.54%
Total 195 0% 50% 100%

4. Sufficient time with advisor

1 Poor 6 3.08%
2 Fair 10 5.13%
3 Good 32 16.41%
4 Very good 51  26.15%
5 Excellent 93 47.69%
6 Not applicable 3 1.54%
Total 195 0% 50% 100%

5. Advisor provided information about degree requirements and course sequencing

1 Poor 8 4.10%
2 Fair 6 3.08%
3 Good 22 11.28%
4 Very good 47  24.10%
5 Excellent 109 55.90%

6 Not applicable 3 1.54%
Total 195

50% 100%
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Please rate the quality of your experience with a professional academic advisor. (continued)

6. Knowledge of academic policies and procedures

1 Poor 6 3.11%
2 Fair 10 5.18%
3 Good 29 15.03%
4 Very good 52  26.94%
5 Excellent 89 46.11%
6 Not applicable 7 3.63%

Total 193 0% 50% 100%

7. Ability to schedule appointment within two weeks

1 Poor 4 2.05%
2 Fair 11 5.64%
3 Good 29 14.87%
4 Very good 40 20.51%
5 Excellent 105 53.85%
6 Not applicable 6 3.08%

Total 195 0% 50% 100%

8. Guidance about profession/career

1 Poor 10 5.13%
2 Fair 17 8.72%
3 Good 35 17.95%
4 Very good 36 18.46%
5 Excellent 87 44.62%
6 Not applicable 10 5.13%

I
Total 195 0% 50% 100%

To what extent do you agree with the following statements about your professional academic
advisor?

1. Reviewed your academic record prior to giving advice

1 Strongly disagree 4 2.08%
2 Disagree 2 1.04%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 17 8.85%
4 Agree 87 45.31%
5 Strongly agree 77 40.10%
6 Not applicable 5 2.60%
Total 192 OI% 50% 100%
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2. Discussed student support resources with you, such as tutoring, student organizations, Disability Resource Center, Counseling

Center, etc.

1 Strongly disagree 13 6.81%
2 Disagree 13 6.81%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 33 17.28%
4 Agree 61 31.94%
5 Strongly agree 57 29.84%
6 Not applicable 14 7.33%

Total 191 0% 50% 100%

3. Discussed other issues with you, such as issues with academics/study skills, finances, personal/social engagement,

career/major, courses not offered/closed, etc.

1 Strongly disagree 9 4.74%
2 Disagree 11 5.79%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 29 15.26%
4 Agree 72  37.89%
5 Strongly agree 57 30.00%
6 Not applicable 12 6.32%

I
Total 190 0% 50% 100%

4. Helped you to understand your academic progress

1 Strongly disagree 6 3.14%

2 Disagree 3 1.57%

3 Neither agree nor disagree 17 8.90%

4 Agree 76 39.79%

5 Strongly agree 85 44.50%

6 Not applicable 4 2.09%

Total 191 0% 50% 100%

5. Was knowledgeable about your major, degree requirements/Flight Plan and course selections

1 Strongly disagree 7 3.66%

2 Disagree 4 2.09%

3 Neither agree nor disagree 16 8.38%

4 Agree 69 36.13%

5 Strongly agree 91 47.64%

6 Not applicable 4 2.09%

Total 191 0% 50% 100%
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To what extent do you agree with the following statements about your professional academic advisor? (continued)

6. Discussed your goals in relationship to your academic plans (career, academic, etc.)

1 Strongly disagree 8 4.23%
2 Disagree 4 2.12%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 18 9.52%
4 Agree 76 40.21%
5 Strongly agree 76 40.21%
6 Not applicable 7 3.70%
Total 189 0% 50% 100%

7.|s someone you would recommend to other students

1 Strongly disagree 7 3.66%
2 Disagree ) 2.62%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 24  12.57%
4 Agree 56 29.32%
5 Strongly agree 95 49.74%
6 Not applicable 4 2.09%

Total 191 0% 50% 100%

Please rate the quality of your experience with a faculty advisor.

1. Overall impression of advising services

1 Poor 10 3.29%
2 Fair 20 6.58%
3 Good 75  24.67%
4 Very good 68 22.37%
5 Excellent 125  41.12%
6 Not applicable 6 1.97%

Total 304 0% 50% 100%

2. Helpfulness of advisor

1 Poor 10 3.29%
2 Fair 26 8.55%
3 Good 58 19.08%
4 Very good 72 23.68%
5 Excellent 132  43.42%
6 Not applicable 6 1.97%

I
Total 304 0% 50% 100%
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3. Approachability of advisor

1 Poor 4 1.32%
2 Fair 22 7.24%
3 Good 58 19.08%
4 Very good 59 19.41%
5 Excellent 154 50.66%
6 Not applicable 7 2.30%
Total 304 50% 100%
4. Sufficient time with advisor
1 Poor 6 1.97%
2 Fair 31 10.20%
3 Good 61 20.07%
4 Very good 65 21.38%
5 Excellent 135 44.41%
6 Not applicable 6 1.97%
Total 304 50% 100%

5. Advisor provided information about degree requirements and course sequencing

1 Poor 11 3.62%
2 Fair 19 6.25%
3 Good 63 20.72%
4 Very good 64 21.05%
5 Excellent 138 45.39%
6 Not applicable 9 2.96%
Total 304 0% 50% 100%
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Please rate the quality of your experience with a faculty advisor. (continued)

6. Knowledge of academic policies and procedures

1 Poor 7 2.30%
2 Fair 14 4.61%
3 Good 80 26.32%
4 Very good 60 19.74%
5 Excellent 134 44.08%
6 Not applicable 9 2.96%

I
Total 304 0% 50% 100%

7. Ability to schedule appointment within two weeks

1 Poor 4 1.32%
2 Fair 18 5.92%
3 Good 71 23.36%
4 Very good 58 19.08%
5 Excellent 138 45.39%
6 Not applicable 15 4.93%

Total 304 0% 50% 100%

8. Guidance about profession/career

1 Poor 18 5.94%
2 Fair 33 10.89%
3 Good 65 21.45%
4 Very good 58 19.14%
5 Excellent 112 36.96%
6 Not applicable 17 5.61%

Total 303 0% 50% 100%

To what extent do you agree with the following statements about your faculty advisor?

1. Reviewed your academic record prior to giving advice

1 Strongly disagree 2 0.67%
2 Disagree 10 3.33%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 32 10.67%
4 Agree 126 42.00%
5 Strongly agree 119 39.67%
6 Not applicable 11 3.67%
Total 300 0% 50% 100%
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2. Discussed student support resources with you, such as tutoring, student organizations, disability resource center, counseling

center, etc.

1 Strongly disagree 10 3.33%
2 Disagree 23 7.67%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 41 13.67%
4 Agree 104 34.67%
5 Strongly agree 94 31.33%
6 Not applicable 28 9.33%

Total 300 0% 50% 100%

3. Discussed other issues with you, such as issues with academics/study skills, finances, personal/social engagement,

career/major, courses not offered/closed, etc.

1 Strongly disagree 8 2.68%
2 Disagree 30 10.03%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 31 10.37%
4 Agree 108 36.12%
5 Strongly agree 100 33.44%
6 Not applicable 22 7.36%

I
Total 299 0% 50% 100%

4. Helped you to understand your academic progress

1 Strongly disagree 7 2.34%
2 Disagree 9 3.01%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 28 9.36%
4 Agree 128 42.81%
5 Strongly agree 120 40.13%
6 Not applicable 7 2.34%
Total 299 OI% 50% 100%

5. Was knowledgeable about your major, degree requirements/Flight Plan and course selections

1 Strongly disagree 7 2.34%
2 Disagree 8 2.68%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 24 8.03%
4 Agree 112 37.46%
5 Strongly agree 142 47.49%
6 Not applicable 6 2.01%
Total 299 OI% 50% 100%
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To what extent do you agree with the following statements about your faculty advisor? (continued)

6. Discussed your goals in relationship to your academic plans (career, academic, etc.)

1 Strongly disagree 9 3.00%
2 Disagree 20 6.67%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 35 11.67%
4 Agree 106 35.33%
5 Strongly agree 117  39.00%
6 Not applicable 13 4.33%
Total 300 OI% 50% 100%

7.|s someone you would recommend to other students

1 Strongly disagree 10 3.33%
2 Disagree 14 4.67%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 33  11.00%
4 Agree 104 34.67%
5 Strongly agree 132  44.00%
6 Not applicable 7 2.33%
Total 300 OI% 50% 100%

To what extent do you agree with the following in reference to your academic program?

1. Offers courses with adequate frequency/time to complete your program as planned

1 Strongly disagree 15 3.93%
2 Disagree 48 12.57%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 54 14.14%
4 Agree 200 52.36%
5 Strongly agree 65 17.02%
Total 382 OI% 50% 100%

2. Provides adequate career preparation and guidance

1 Strongly disagree 1" 2.86%
2 Disagree 25 6.51%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 69 17.97%
4 Agree 205 53.39%
5 Strongly agree 74 19.27%
Total 384 OI% 50% 100%

3. Actively helps you find appropriate employment or pursue further study

1 Strongly disagree 12 3.13%
2 Disagree 31 8.07%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 119  30.99%
4 Agree 151 39.32%
5 Strongly agree 71 18.49%
Total 384 OI% 50% 100%
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4. Maintains strong academic standards

1 Strongly disagree 2 0.52%
2 Disagree 9 2.34%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 61 15.89%
4 Agree 215  55.99%
5 Strongly agree 97 25.26%
I
Total 384 0% 50% 100%
5. Characterized by mutual respect between students and professors
1 Strongly disagree 4 1.04%
2 Disagree 8 2.08%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 57 14.84%
4 Agree 207 53.91%
5 Strongly agree 108 28.13%
I
Total 384 0% 50% 100%
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To what extent do you agree with the following in reference to your academic program? (continued)

6. Teaches and affirms diversity, equity and social justice

1 Strongly disagree 11 2.87%
2 Disagree 13 3.39%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 70 18.28%
4 Agree 188 49.09%
5 Strongly agree 101 26.37%
Total 383 OI% 50% 100%

7. Provides adequate opportunities for program-related fieldwork/internship/practicum experiences

1 Strongly disagree 9 2.35%
2 Disagree 20 5.22%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 97 25.33%
4 Agree 167 43.60%
5 Strongly agree 90 23.50%
Total 383 OI% 50% 100%

8. Provides opportunities to learn about and apply technologies that you are likely to encounter as a professional

1 Strongly disagree 7 1.83%
2 Disagree 30 7.85%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 81 21.20%
4 Agree 195 51.05%
5 Strongly agree 69 18.06%
Total 382 OI% 50% 100%

9. Provides exposure to current issues and topics in the field

1 Strongly disagree 4 1.05%
2 Disagree 17 4.46%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 70 18.37%
4 Agree 196 51.44%
5 Strongly agree 94  24.67%
Total 381 OI% 50% 100%

10. Would recommend your academic program to other students

1 Strongly disagree 6 1.57%
2 Disagree 11 2.87%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 67 17.49%
4 Agree 187 48.83%
5 Strongly agree 112 29.24%
Total 383 OI% 50% 100%

To what extent do you agree that your academic program helps in your development of the

following?
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1. Critical thinking and problem-solving skills

1 Strongly disagree 4 1.05%
2 Disagree 6 1.57%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 55 14.44%
4 Agree 188 49.34%
5 Strongly agree 128 33.60%
Total 381 OI% 50% 100%

2. Oral and written communication skills

1 Strongly disagree 7 1.84%
2 Disagree 24 6.32%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 71 18.68%
4 Agree 178 46.84%
5 Strongly agree 100 26.32%
I
Total 380 0% 50% 100%
3. Interpersonal skills necessary to serve as an effective professional
1 Strongly disagree 6 1.58%
2 Disagree 21 5.54%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 57 15.04%
4 Agree 178 46.97%
5 Strongly agree 117 30.87%
I
Total 379 0% 50% 100%

4. A strong sense of social, moral, and ethical responsibilities as they relate to your field of study

1 Strongly disagree 6 1.58%
2 Disagree 12 3.16%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 65 17.11%
4 Agree 163 42.89%
5 Strongly agree 134 35.26%
Total 380 OI% 50% 100%

5. Use appropriate methods of inquiry in your field to analyze, understand, and develop effective solutions to problems

1 Strongly disagree 3 0.79%
2 Disagree 9 2.37%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 48 12.66%
4 Agree 199 52.51%
5 Strongly agree 120 31.66%
Total 379 OI% 50% 100%
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To what extent do you agree that your academic program helps in your development of the following? (continued)

6. Leadership and/or management skills needed in your field of study

1 Strongly disagree 7 1.84%

2 Disagree 21 5.53%

3 Neither agree nor disagree 82 21.58%

4 Agree 171 45.00%

5 Strongly agree 99 26.05%

Total 380 OI% 50% 100%

7. Understanding of the role and impact of the field in a broader societal and global context

1 Strongly disagree 3 0.79%
2 Disagree 18 4.76%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 61 16.14%
4 Agree 179 47.35%
5 Strongly agree 117 30.95%
Total 378 OI% 50% 100%

Please rate your level of satisfaction specific to your academic program with each of the
following.

1. Quality of courses

1 Very dissatisfied 10 2.64%
2 Dissatisfied 19 5.01%
3 Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 51 13.46%
4 Satisfied 218 57.52%
5 Very satisfied 81 21.37%
Total 379 50% 100%
2. Usefulness of texts and course materials
1 Very dissatisfied 16 4.22%
2 Dissatisfied 45  11.87%
3 Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 87 22.96%
4 Satisfied 171 45.12%
5 Very satisfied 60 15.83%
Total 379 50% 100%
3. Relevance of coursework to expected career
1 Very dissatisfied 9 2.38%
2 Dissatisfied 26 6.88%
3 Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 72  19.05%
4 Satisfied 189 50.00%
5 Very satisfied 82 21.69%
Total 378 50% 100%
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How would you describe your academic program?

How would you describe your academic program?

1 Too difficult academically 47  12.34%
2 Appropriately challenging 319 83.73%
3 Too easy academically 15 3.94%
Total 381 0% 50% 100%

Overall experience with your academic program.

Overall experience with your academic program.

1 Extremely poor 6 1.58%
2 Below average 21 5.53%
3 Average 144  37.89%
4 Above average 140 36.84%
5 Excellent 69 18.16%
Total 380 OI% 50% 100%

Indicate your overall level of satisfaction with your experiences at UofL.

Indicate your overall level of satisfaction with your experiences at UofL.

1 Very dissatisfied 6 1.57%
2 Dissatisfied 23 6.04%
3 Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 65 17.06%
4 Satisfied 208 54.59%
5 Very satisfied 79  20.73%
Total 381 OI% 50% 100%
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